

CONTRACT PROPOSAL NO: 26725

Grand Junction Pipe and Supply Montrose

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

2005 No. Townsend Ave. - Montrose, CO 81401 - 970.240.2199

Customer: CASH CUSTOMER

Contract Proposal Date: 5/24/2010

Project Name: WTR SYS IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF SAWPIT

We propose to furnish all of the materials and /or services listed below for the above named job for the following prices and subject to the terms and conditions stated. All quantities are approximate and are shown for the purpose of establishing unit prices. They are not to be considered as a guaranteed bill-of-materials and are subject to errors and omissions. Prices are good for 30 days from Contract Proposal Date, unless otherwise noted.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
PIPE				
DR11 PE 4710 1"	560.00	EA	\$0.391	\$218.96
DR11 PE 4710 2"	560.00	EA	\$0.885	\$495.88
DR13.5 PE 4710 3"	1,280.00	EA	\$1.576	\$2,016.64
DR13.5 PE 4710 6"	400.00	EA	\$5.658	\$2,263.20
IN-BOUND FREIGHT CHARGE	1.00	EA	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$6,094.68
GATE VALVES				
GATE VLV FLG 2360-06-9020 2"	2.00	EA	\$243.265	\$486.53
GATE VLV FLG 2360-06-9020 3"	3.00	EA	\$345.411	\$1,036.23
GATE VLV FLG 2360-06-9020 4"	1.00	EA	\$391.704	\$391.70
GATE VLV FLG 2360-06-9020 6"	2.00	EA	\$530.632	\$1,061.26
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$2,975.72
VALVE BOXES				
CI VALVE BOX LID 5-1/4" WATER	8.00	EA	\$13.500	\$108.00
CI VALVE BOX BTM SEC 36" SLIP	8.00	EA	\$44.500	\$356.00
CI VALVE BOX TOP SEC 26" SLIP	8.00	EA	\$39.750	\$318.00
CI VALVE BOX EXT 59A-18" SLIP	8.00	EA	\$38.500	\$308.00
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$1,090.00
MAIN FITTINGS				
PE BUTT FLANGE ADPT DR11 IPS 2"	4.00	EA	\$8.375	\$33.50
PE BUTT FLANGE ADPT DR11 IPS 3"	6.00	EA	\$10.313	\$61.88
PE BUTT FLANGE ADPT DR11 IPS 4"	2.00	EA	\$13.000	\$26.00
PE BUTT FLANGE ADPT DR11 IPS 6"	4.00	EA	\$20.125	\$80.50
PE BUTT FLG DI B/U RING IPS 2"	4.00	EA	\$4.375	\$17.50
PE BUTT FLG DI B/U RING IPS 3"	6.00	EA	\$5.888	\$35.33
PE BUTT FLG DI B/U RING IPS 4"	2.00	EA	\$8.350	\$16.70
PE BUTT FLG DI B/U RING IPS 6"	4.00	EA	\$10.500	\$42.00
PE WIRE 14 AWG BLUE X 500'	3,000.00	LF	\$0.102	\$306.00
TRACER TAPE NON-DETC 6" WATER	3.00	EA	\$35.250	\$105.75
PE BUTT TEE DR11 IPS 3"	3.00	EA	\$10.813	\$32.44

CONTRACT PROPOSAL NO: 26725

Grand Junction Pipe and Supply Montrose

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

2005 No. Townsend Ave. - Montrose, CO 81401 - 970.240.2199

Customer: CASH CUSTOMER

Contract Proposal Date: 5/24/2010

Project Name: WTR SYS IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF SAWPIT

We propose to furnish all of the materials and /or services listed below for the above named job for the following prices and subject to the terms and conditions stated. All quantities are approximate and are shown for the purpose of establishing unit prices. They are not to be considered as a guaranteed bill-of-materials and are subject to errors and omissions. Prices are good for 30 days from Contract Proposal Date, unless otherwise noted.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
MAIN FITTINGS				
PE BUTT RED DR11 IPS 6" X 4"	1.00	EA	\$25.713	\$25.71
PE BUTT RED IPS 4" X 3" 531433	1.00	EA	\$9.438	\$9.44
PE BUTT RED IPS 3" X 2"	1.00	EA	\$6.313	\$6.31
PE TRANSITION DR11 IPS X S40 2"	3.00	EA	\$35.938	\$107.81
PE BUTT TEE DR11 IPS 2"	1.00	EA	\$9.573	\$9.57
PE BUTT 90° ELL DR11 IPS 6"	4.00	EA	\$35.625	\$142.50
PE BUTT 45° ELL DR11 IPS 6"	1.00	EA	\$35.625	\$35.63
FUSION WELD FLG BOLT KIT 2"	4.00	EA	\$19.763	\$79.05
FUSION WELD FLG BOLT KIT 3"	6.00	EA	\$30.300	\$181.80
FUSION WELD FLG BOLT KIT 4"	2.00	EA	\$23.575	\$47.15
FUSION WELD FLG BOLT KIT 6"	4.00	EA	\$57.863	\$231.45
POSSIBLE IN-BOUND FREIGHT CHARGE	1.00	EA	\$200.000	\$200.00
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$1,834.02
WATER SERVICES				
METER T-10 1" PRO READ/25'	24.00	EA	\$203.787	\$4,890.89
BALL VLV BRASS 1"	24.00	EA	\$13.306	\$319.35
CORP STOP MPTXFPT 1" H-10046	25.00	EA	\$32.778	\$819.45
PE TRANSITION DR11 X MPT AB 1"	49.00	EA	\$15.413	\$755.21
METER CPLG X MPT 1" H10896	24.00	EA	\$8.812	\$211.48
ANGLE METER STOP B-24265	24.00	EA	\$57.888	\$1,389.31
M70AL METER RING FOR 21" PIT	24.00	EA	\$65.000	\$1,560.00
M70 OUTER LID CI	24.00	EA	\$19.000	\$456.00
M70 RUBBER INNER LID - BLACK	24.00	EA	\$12.500	\$300.00
METER PIT PLASTIC 20" X 48" DFW	24.00	EA	\$82.000	\$1,968.00
ELECTROFUSION CORP SAD 2"X1" IPS	11.00	EA	\$38.275	\$421.03
ELECTROFUSION CORP SAD 3"X1" IPS	10.00	EA	\$48.438	\$484.38
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$13,575.10
YARD HYDRANT				
WOODFORD 6' BURY HYDRANT W-34	1.00	EA	\$81.765	\$81.77
3/4 FEBCO #810 DCA	1.00	EA	\$28.000	\$28.00

CONTRACT PROPOSAL NO: 26725

Grand Junction Pipe and Supply Montrose

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

2005 No. Townsend Ave. - Montrose, CO 81401 - 970.240.2199

Customer: CASH CUSTOMER

Contract Proposal Date: 5/24/2010

Project Name: WTR SYS IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF SAWPIT

We propose to furnish all of the materials and /or services listed below for the above named job for the following prices and subject to the terms and conditions stated. All quantities are approximate and are shown for the purpose of establishing unit prices. They are not to be considered as a guaranteed bill-of-materials and are subject to errors and omissions. Prices are good for 30 days from Contract Proposal Date, unless otherwise noted.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
YARD HYDRANT				
CORP STOP IPTXCOMP 3/4" H-15028	1.00	EA	\$19.739	\$19.74
CURB BOX W/ROD 6-1/2' H-10314	1.00	EA	\$45.927	\$45.93
COMP X MPT ADPTR IPS 3/4"H-15429	2.00	EA	\$12.654	\$25.31
BRASS ST 90° ELL 3/4"	1.00	EA	\$4.338	\$4.34
PURE-CORE 200# CTS 3/4" X 100'	ANY	LF	\$0.288	
HOSE VACUUM BREAKER 3/4"	1.00	EA	\$17.000	\$17.00
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$222.09
BLOW OFF				
PE BUTT 90° ELL DR11 IPS 2"	2.00	EA	\$5.075	\$10.15
PE TRANSITION DR11 X MPT AB 2"	1.00	EA	\$0.013	\$0.01
BALL VLV BRASS 2"	1.00	EA	\$40.870	\$40.87
BRASS PLUG 2"	1.00	EA	\$7.821	\$7.82
ROTOCAST METER BOX	1.00	EA	\$0.000	
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$58.85
AIR RELIEF				
ARI AIR RELEASE VLV 2" D-040	1.00	EA	\$288.730	\$288.73
LID SLAB W/MANWAY 48"	1.00	EA	\$260.000	\$260.00
MANHOLE RING-48 FB 2.5'	1.00	EA	\$147.500	\$147.50
ELECTRO FUSION TAP SDL 3"X2" FPT	1.00	EA	\$155.738	\$155.74
CORP STOP IPTXCOMP 2" H-15023	1.00	EA	\$149.904	\$149.90
BALL CURB FPT 2" B-20283	1.00	EA	\$152.361	\$152.36
COMP X MPT ADPTR 2" H-15428	1.00	EA	\$44.523	\$44.52
COPPER TUBE K SOFT 2" X 40'	ANY	LF	\$15.192	
BRASS TEE 2"	1.00	EA	\$23.373	\$23.37
BRASS PLUG 2"	1.00	EA	\$7.821	\$7.82
BRASS NIPL 2" X 4"	1.00	EA	\$14.310	\$14.31
BRASS 90° ELL 2"	1.00	EA	\$16.875	\$16.88
CI FROSTPROOF R&C 475-B	1.00	EA	\$425.000	\$425.00
SECTION SUBTOTAL:				\$1,686.13

CONTRACT PROPOSAL NO: 26725

Grand Junction Pipe and Supply

Montrose

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

2005 No. Townsend Ave. - Montrose, CO 81401 - 970.240.2199

Customer: CASH CUSTOMER

Contract Proposal Date: 5/24/2010

Project Name: WTR SYS IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF SAWPIT

We propose to furnish all of the materials and /or services listed below for the above named job for the following prices and subject to the terms and conditions stated. All quantities are approximate and are shown for the purpose of establishing unit prices. They are not to be considered as a guaranteed bill-of-materials and are subject to errors and omissions. Prices are good for 30 days from Contract Proposal Date, unless otherwise noted.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
QUOTE TERMS: Net 30 Days			SUBTOTAL:	\$27,536.59
BY: _____			CITY TAX	\$0.00
D. PERKINS			COUNTY TAX:	\$0.00
			STATE TAX	\$0.00
NOTES:			TOTAL	\$27,536.59

FOB JOB SITE SAWPIT, CO
2", 3", 6" PE 4710 4 TO 6 WEEKS AFTER ORDER
MANUFACTURE HAS ALL IN DR11 3608 IN STOCK